

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary This Office

This refers to the Memorandum dated February 16, 2023 of DPWH NCR Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN, CESO IV, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of District Engineer ISABELO C. BALEROS, Las Piñas-Muntinlupa District Engineering Office of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 31010 Project ID: P007	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW				
OO1: Ensure Saf System	OO1: Ensure Sa System	fe and Reliabl	e National Road		
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads			Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Tertiary Roads		
South Super H-way West Service Rd - K0020 + (-764) - K0020 + 576			South Super H-way West Service Rd -K0020 + (-764) - K0020+(-578), K0020+(-544)-K0020+(-087)		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation
CW1 — Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay 2.892 Lane Km	P 10,492.64/ Lane Km	P 30,344,720.00	CW1 — Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay 1.408 Lane Km	P 21,551.65/ Lane Km	P 30,344,720.00
EAO		P 619,280,00	EAO	_	P 619,280.00
FAU		1 013,200,000	LAU	1	1 013,200.00

· Modification of project limit is sought since the unit cost during budget preparation for GAA was based on the prevailing price at the year 2022, as to date the said prevailing price is increased resulting to decrease in physical target from 2.892 lane km to 1.408 lane km. The unit cost is based on the average width (2 lanes) of the station limits.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

• Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of fund, BP 202, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos (see attached CD), and Detailed **Engineering Design**

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.

Assistant Secretary for Operations in NeR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII ONIO V. MOLANO, JR., CESO III
Undersecretary

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

2.6 BCL/RRB Project ID: P00712439LZ

> Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary